



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 299/2025

RAVI GAUTAM & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rashi Agrawal and Ms. Neha
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **30.10.2025**

CM APPL. 67363/2025 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

C.R.P. 299/2025 and CM APPL. 67364/2025 (for stay)

1. Ms. Rashi Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioners, states that the petitioners would like to make an effort to settle the disputes with the respondents.
2. In view of this submission, notice is issued to the respondents through learned counsel appearing on their behalf before the Trial Court.
3. At the request of Ms. Agrawal, list on 20.11.2025, in the category of "For Admission" matters.
4. It is made clear that the pendency of the present petition does not operate as a stay of the judgment of the Trial Court.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/UK/KA/