



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 299/2025 & CM APPL. 67364/2025

RAVI GAUTAM & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rashi Aggarwal and Ms.
Nehal Kapoor, Advocates

versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Narender Sharma and Ms.
Smita Kumari Rajgarhia,
Advocates for R-1/Ramesh Singhal
(VC)

Mr. Mohit Sharma, Mr. Faisal
Ishtiaque and Ms. Humaira Khan,
Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. Although Mr. Narender Sharma, learned counsel, appears through video conferencing on behalf of respondent No. 1 – Ramesh Singhal (plaintiff), pursuant to notice issued on 30.10.2025, his connectivity appears to be poor and he is unable to hear the Court.
2. I have issued notice in the connected petition, bearing C.R.P. 323/2025 today against the impugned decree herein, and have granted an order of *status quo* as to the possession of the suit property. No further orders are, therefore, required in this revision petition.
3. List, alongwith C.R.P. 323/2025, on 01.12.2025 in the category of “*For Admission*” matters.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/dy/JM/