



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 299/2025 & CM APPL. 67364/2025**

RAVI GAUTAM & ORSPetitioners
versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORSRespondents

+ **C.R.P. 323/2025 & CM APPLs. 72925-26/2025**

LOVE KUMAR AND ANR.Petitioners
versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORS.Respondents

Appearance: Ms. Neha Kapoor, Advocate for Petitioner in Item No. 8 and for Ravi Gautam in Item No. 9
Mr. Mohit K. Sharma, Ms. Humaira Khan, Mr. Hifzur Rehman & Mr. Faisal Ishitaque, Advocates R-2 & 3 in Item No. 8 and for Petitioners in Item No. 9.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for parties, the parties are referred to Samadhan, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Shershah Road, New Delhi – 110503, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

List before the learned Mediator on 09.12.2025.

List before the Court on 22.01.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue until the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/'pv'/SD/