



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 299/2025 & CM APPL. 67364/2025

RAVI GAUTAM & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal & Ms. Neha Kapoor, Advs.

versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORS

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Faisal Ishiaque, Ms. Humaira Khan, Mr. S D Khan & Mr. H Rehman, Advs. for R-2 & 3

8

+ C.R.P. 323/2025, CM APPL. 72925/2025 & CM APPL. 72926/2025

LOVE KUMAR AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Faisal Ishiaque, Ms. Humaira Khan, Mr. S D Khan & Mr. H Rehman, Advs.

versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal & Ms. Neha Kapoor, Advs. for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

1. Mediation is reported to have remained unsuccessful.
2. Counsels for respondents in afore-noted petitions seek time to file their replies.
3. Replies be filed within a period of three weeks with copies to counsel for petitioners, who shall thereafter file rejoinders, if any, within three weeks thereafter.



4. List on 29th April 2026, in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.
5. Interim order, if any, to continue.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/sm/tk