



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 299/2025 & CM APPL. 67364/2025

RAVI GAUTAM & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashi Agrawal and Aadarsh
Kumar Pandey, Advs.

versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Narendra Sharma, Mr. Navinder
Dhankar, Mr. Vakul Sharad, Ms.
Somya Dhawan & Mr. Arun, Advs.

38

+ C.R.P. 323/2025 & CM APPL. 72925/2025 CM APPL. 72926/2025

LOVE KUMAR AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

RAMESH SINGHAL AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Narendra Sharma, Mr. Navinder
Dhankar, Mr. Vakul Sharad, Ms.
Somya Dhawan & Mr. Arun, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is already 5:30 PM; no Court time left.
2. Accordingly, list on 22nd September 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sm